

## **Declaration of Conformity**

Importer: Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands

P434.01 Ceramic classic mug

General material information – food contact material				
Part No.	Part Name/Function		Exact material specification	Number of parts
1	Body		Ceramic	1
EU Directives or other or normative documents		Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004—on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Commission Directive 2005/31/EC for ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs		
Use Mode:		Repeated use		
Time of contact food:		Less than 24 hours		
Contact Temperature:		Less than $100^{\circ}$ C		
Contact Foods Type:		Aqueous foods, Acidic foods, Alkalic food		

The plastic does not contain dual additives or monomers with a specific migration limit This item is BPA free and PVC free.

XINDAO B.V.

Authorized Signature:

Kein 240 Xindao BV PO Box 3083 280 GB RIJSWIJK The Netherlands

Date: August 20, 202